FORM CP-1

### STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 INSURANCE BUILDING 212 NORTH MARKET WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM CORPORATION COMMISSION

File One Copy

15-183-20004-00-00

SEP 2 1 1971 CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita Kansas

Lease Owner	George Ablah	seculda Nansas				
Address	8028 Cork, Wichita, Kansas	67202				
	me) <u>Lebanon</u>				No#1	
Well Location_	C NE NE Sec. 1	Twp. 4 Rge.	<u>11</u> (E)	(W) W		
County	Smith County	Field Nam	e (If Any)			
Total Depth	4,258" Oil Well_	Gas Well	Input Well	SWD Well	D & A_X	
Well Log filed	with application Yes	or Well L	og filed with	Plugging Sup	pervisor	
<del>                                      </del>		ng pagamban 20 mang dang pagamban dang dipagan kanan dang dang dang dang dang pagamban dang pagamban dang dang				
Date and hour	plugging is desired to begin_	September 14	, 1971			
Plugging of th	e well will be done in accorda	nce with the Rul	es and Regula	tions of the	State	
Corporation Co	mmission.					
Name of compan	y representative in charge of	plugging operati	ons Leo F.	Dreiling		
	Het blank 1900 fille until 182 ville keine val 1900 en gewick blan un brokk mit en stelle en som dienskinner han en passet specer han den valen en bestelle en som dienskinner han en passet specer han den valen en bestelle en som dienskinner han en bestelle en b	Address_	R R #2, Vic	toria, KS	67671	
Plugging Contr	actor Dreiling Oil, Inc.		License N	o		
Address	R R#2 Victoria, KS 67671					
Invoice coveri	ng assessment for plugging this	s well should be	sent to G	eorge Ablah		
		Address	8028 Cork	. Wichita, K	s 67202	
and payment wi	11 be guaranteed by applicant.	Signed:	De la	nj		
			Applicant	or Acting Age	ent	

## DREILING DIL, INC.

Victoria, Kansas 67671

15-183-20004-00-00

WELL LOG

George Ablah Company

8028 Cork, Wichita, Kansas

Lebanon

No.#1

C NE NE Location

Total Depth

County Smith

4,258'

Comp. 9-14-71

K.B.

Rng. 11

Contractor

Elevation:

1,795'

1,792 D. F. 1,790' G. R.

Casing Record

Cement Record

Production:

207' of 8 5/8"

125 sacks cement

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations

01	35		Surface soil
35 '	207	Performance in the part of the late of the	Shale
2071	520		Shale
520'	and the control of th	ひんしょ しょくけんば じんしょ かっさい	Sand
625	775	EAST A COMPLETE STATE WAS IN THE	Red Bed
775	990	The second of th	Shale and Sand
990'	1145		Red Bed
1145 <b>'</b> 1181'	1181 1325	\$2,000 to \$1,000 to \$1,000	Anhydrite
1360'	1630	A 1. 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Shale
1630'	1895	Caralle to the Carallette Control of	Lime and Shale Lime and Shale
1895'	2005		Line
2005	2085	2. I to a to a to a to the state of the s	Lime
2085	2150		Lime and Shale
2150'	2310		Shale and Lime
2310		1. Supplied to the control of the	Shale and Lime
2445'	2600	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	Lime and Shale
2600'	3135	1 + 2 h & 15 h h h h h h h h	Lime and Shale
3135 <b>'</b> 3235 <b>'</b>	3235	The first of the control of the second	Line
3305 <b>'</b>	3305 3492	to the first the second of the	Lime
3492	3550		Lime and Shale Mississippi
3550'	3595	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Lime and Chert
3595	3705		Line
3705'	3875		Lime and Chert
3875'	4015		Lime
4015'	4058		Lime and Shale
4058'	4258		Arbuckle

STATE OF KANSAS)

COUNTY OF ELLIS)

I, Leo F. Dreiling, of the Dreiling Oil, Inc., upon oath states that the above and foregoing is true and correct copy from the Daily Drilling Report from your Lebanon #1.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of September, 1971

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: September 19, 1974



# 19-183-20004-00-00

# State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)

500 Insurance Bldg.

212 N. Market

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

September 22, 1971

### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Lease

Lebanon

Smith

Description

C ME NE. 1-45-11W

County

4258

Total Depth

Plugging Contractor L. J. Dreiling & Sons, Inc.

George Ablah 8028 Cork Wichita, Kansas 67202

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

Lewis Brock, Administrator

Donald Truan, P. O. Box 148, Russell, Kansas 67665 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.